\$40.00 7237199

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Analogic Corporation	03/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cedara Software Corp.	
Street Address:	6509 Airport Road	
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4V 1S7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7237199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)327-4401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ndhondt@oceantomo.com
Correspondent Name: Cedara Software Corp.
Address Line 1: 6509 Airport Road

Address Line 4: Mississauga, CANADA L4V 1S7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: nicole dhondt

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory Release from Analogic to Cedara - executed 3-31-09#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Release from Analogic to Cedara - executed 3-31-09#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0853

500822993

CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Confirmatory Release of Security Interest (this "Release"), dated as of March 31, 2009, is by Analogic Corporation ("Analogic").

A. WHEREAS, National Bank of Canada and Analogic Corporation ("Analogic") entered into a General Security Interest agreement (the "Security Agreement") with Cedara Software Corp. ("Cedara Software"), by which agreement a security interest to Analogic in certain intellectual property assets (the "Collateral") of Cedara Software was confirmed and granted, and which security interest was perfected by filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below.

<u>Debtor</u>	Secured Parties	Reel / Frame	Filing Date
Cedara Software Corp.	National Bank of Canada, Analogic Corporation	013804 / 0536	03/03/2003

- B. WHEREAS, Analogic provided a Release and Discharge of the Security Agreement and the security interest confirmed and granted thereby (the Original Release"), which Original Release was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2008 at reel 021794 frame 0476.
- C. WHEREAS, Merge Healthcare Incorporated ("Merge") is the parent company to Cedara Software, and offered for sale all of the right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights (as defined below).
- D. WHEREAS, in connection with the sale of the Patent Rights, and pursuant to Merge's receipt and acceptance of an offer for purchase of the Patent Rights, Merge has requested that Analogic confirm its release any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and Analogic wishes to confirm the release any and all such right, title, and interest.
- NOW, THEREFORE, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Analogic hereby irrevocably and unconditionally confirms its Original Release, including without limitation the release of any and all right, title or interest of any kind that may exist based upon the Security Agreement, in and to the U.S. Patent No. 7,237,199, filed May 30, 2000 and entitled "Architecture for an Application Framework" (the "Patent Rights"), and all rights therein of any type or description including, without limitation: all the rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; the Patent Rights, including any and all past, present, and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present, or future infringements or dilutions. This Release of the Patent Rights includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to the practice of the inventions disclosed in the

PATENT REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0854 Patent Rights and all domestic and international patent filing documents insofar as any interest in any and all such documents arise based upon said Security Agreement.

This Release is governed by the law of the State of Delaware, excluding its choice of law principles to the contrary. This Release shall be binding upon Analogic and its successors and assigns and inures to the benefit of purchaser of the Patent Rights and its successors and assigns. To the extent a court of competent jurisdiction would apply the law of the State of Delaware notwithstanding the express selection of the laws of the State of Delaware, Analogic acknowledges that it is aware that it may hereafter discover facts different from or in addition to what it now knows, believes or suspects to be true with respect to the matters herein released, that such facts may give rise to claims, causes of action, damages, consequences or results that are unforeseen or unsuspected, and that Analogic is nonetheless giving up its rights, and the releases in this Release will be and remain in effect in all respects as complete, general releases, notwithstanding any such different or additional facts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Analogic Corporation has caused this Release to be executed as of the date set forth above.

Analogic Corporation

Name: Bruce Garr

Its: Assistant General Counsel & Assistant Secretary

Dated: March 31, 2009

PATENT REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 03/31/2009